FILED
June 2, 2011

January 21, 2011 Local 1439 Members Data Center
Employed by Ameren/UE Missouri Public
Service Commission
Average Age by Classification

Average Classification
Classification Age Code
Apprentice Lineman 31 303
Assistant Relay Tester 56 2607
Assistant Storekeeper 48 2103/2164
Assistant Transformer Repairman 25 2217
Automotive Mechanic 48 2801
Automotive Mechanic Helper 38 2802
Automotive Mechanic Leader 52 2808
Banked Apprentice Lineman 30 309
Bldg. Service Installer 32 2737
Bldg. Service Mechanic 42 2735
Blidg. Service Mechanic Leader 52 2701
Bldg. Service Painter 51 2705
Bldg. Service Painter Leader 53 2703
Cable Splicer 50 502
Communication Technician 58 807
Dist. System Tech in Training 55 436
Distribution Service Tester 53 402
District Stock Clerk 46 2133
Elec Mech Installer Grade 2 42 204
Electrical Appliance Serviceman 59 . 406
Electrical Mechanic {Substations) 51 2303
Electrical Mechanic Apprentice (Substations) 37 UptedS Exhibit No S Y 2305
Electrical Mechanic Leader (Substations) 54 Date $ l e I it REDO rter M 2301
Equipment Operator/Del. (Substations) 52 File No_2&2* It oo 2410
Gardner 46 2529
General Distribution Mechanic (Underground) 52 'g EXHIBIT 528
General Distribution Mechanic Leader (UG) 51 2

Groundman

E E il l 529
308




January 21, 2011

Classification

[Humination Serviceman

Janitor

Journeyman Lineman

Journeyman Serviceman

Jr. System Tech.

Laborer

Line Troubleman

Meter Laborer

Meter Repairman

Meter Standards Tester

Meter Stock Controller

Mobile Laborer

Overhead Repz.lirman

Pole Yard Leader

Porter

Power Meterman

Power Meterman Apprentice
Senior Asst. Storekeeper

Senior Asst. Storekeeper Relief
Senior Automotive Mechanic
Senior Dist. System Technician
Senior Lineman

Service Lineman Driver (SLD)
Service Tester

Shift Serviceman

Shop Meterman

Stores Asst. Mechanic - Unassigned
Stores Asst.Mech.-Electrical-Assigned
Stores Crane Rel/Yard Equip. Operator

Stores Electrical Mechanic

Average
Age
49
37
40
47
49
31
50
48
55
53
39
32
52
48
45
55
48
51
49
60
56
44
52
58
46
52
57
48
51
53

Classification
Code

2729
2719, 2720
302
W104]
2614

101

403

954

938

901

955

100

301

2170

102

900

904

2153, 2154, 2155, 2156, 2157, 2159, 2160, 2163, 2165
2161

2814

434
W2020
305

426
W1042
941

2240

2228

2147

2230,2241




January 21, 2011

Average Classification
Classification Age Code
Stores Heavy Hauler Relief 28 1907
Stores Machinist - Welder 53 2242
Stores Material Driver Operator 59 1908
Stores Mechanic-General Mice. 56 2235
Stores Mechanic-Meta! Working 62 2227
Stores Utility Worker 42 542
Strores Heavy Hauler 49 1917
Substations Traveling Operator 54 2517
Sub-Storeroom Keeper 57 2138, 2141, 2146, 2151, 2152, 2166, 2167, 2168, 2169
Sub-Storeroom Keeper Relief 56 2148
System Technician 56 2611
System Tester 54 2601
System Tester in Training 34 2602
Transformer Repairman 51 2216
Transformer Repairman/Painter 57 2215
Truck Driver (Strores) 52 1902
Truck Driver/Operator 30 306
UG Cable Splicer Leader 54 501
Underground Construction Mechanic 54 506
Underground Construction Mechanic Leader 55 508
Underground System Journeyman 54 517
Underground System Leader 54 516
Underground System Trainee 48 ' 518
Underground System Utility Worker 46 i 532
Window Blind Repairman 56 | 2711
Working Foreman 45 105

Average Age of All Local 1439 Members 49





