January 21, 2011

Local 1439 Members Employed by Ameren/UE Average Age by Classification

FILED June 2, 2011 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

	Average	Classification
Classification	Age	Code
Apprentice Lineman	31	303
Assistant Relay Tester	56	2607
Assistant Storekeeper	48	2103/2164
Assistant Transformer Repairman	25	2217
Automotive Mechanic	48	2801
Automotive Mechanic Helper	38	2802
Automotive Mechanic Leader	52	2808
Banked Apprentice Lineman	30	309
Bldg. Service Installer	32	2737
Bldg. Service Mechanic	42	2735
Bldg. Service Mechanic Leader	52	2701
Bldg. Service Painter	51	2705
Bldg. Service Painter Leader	53	2703
Cable Splicer	50	502
Communication Technician	58	807
Dist. System Tech in Training	55	436
Distribution Service Tester	53	402
District Stock Clerk	46	2133
Elec Mech Installer Grade 2	42	204
Electrical Appliance Serviceman	59.	406
Electrical Mechanic (Substations)	51	2303
Electrical Mechanic Apprentice (Substations)	37	UNITARY Exhibit No 654 2305
Electrical Mechanic Leader (Substations)	54	Up: to NS Exhibit No 654 2305 Date 5/10 Reporter 54 2301 File No 22 - 201 2202 5 2410
Equipment Operator/Del. (Substations)	52	File No 22 2011 002.8 2410
Gardner	46	2529
General Distribution Mechanic (Underground)	52	EXHIBIT 528
General Distribution Mechanic Leader (UG)	51	EXHIBIT 528 <u>654</u> 308
Groundman	49	<u>308</u>

January 21, 2011

l

	Average	Classification
<u>Classification</u>	Age	Code
Illumination Serviceman	49	2729
Janitor	37	2719, 2720
Journeyman Lineman	40	302
Journeyman Serviceman	47	W1041
Jr. System Tech.	49	2614
Laborer	31	101
Line Troubleman	50	403
Meter Laborer	48	954
Meter Repairman	55	938
Meter Standards Tester	53	901
Meter Stock Controller	39	955
Mobile Laborer	32	100
Overhead Repairman	52	301
Pole Yard Leader	48	2170
Porter	45	102
Power Meterman	55	900
Power Meterman Apprentice	48	904
Senior Asst. Storekeeper	51	2153, 2154, 2155, 2156, 2157, 2159, 2160, 2163, 2165
Senior Asst. Storekeeper Relief	49	2161
Senior Automotive Mechanic	60	2814
Senior Dist. System Technician	56	434
Senior Lineman	44	W2020
Service Lineman Driver (SLD)	52	305
Service Tester	58	426
Shift Serviceman	46	W1042
Shop Meterman	52	941
Stores Asst. Mechanic - Unassigned	57	2240
Stores Asst.MechElectrical-Assigned	48	2228
Stores Crane Rel/Yard Equip. Operator	51	2147
Stores Electrical Mechanic	53	2239, 2241

January 21, 2011

1

ł

<u>Classification</u>	Averag <u>Age</u>	e Classification <u>Code</u>
Stores Heavy Hauler Relief	28	1907
Stores Machinist - Welder	53	2242
Stores Material Driver Operator	59	1908
Stores Mechanic-General Mtce.	56	2235
Stores Mechanic-Metal Working	62	2227
Stores Utility Worker	42	542
Strores Heavy Hauler	49	1917
Substations Traveling Operator	54	2517
Sub-Storeroom Keeper	57	2138, 2141, 2146, 2151, 2152, 2166, 2167, 2168, 2169
Sub-Storeroom Keeper Relief	56	2148
System Technician	56	2611
System Tester	54	2601
System Tester in Training	34	2602
Transformer Repairman	51	2216
Transformer Repairman/Painter	57	2215
Truck Driver (Strores)	52	1902
Truck Driver/Operator	30	306
UG Cable Splicer Leader	54	501
Underground Construction Mechanic	54	506
Underground Construction Mechanic Leader	55	508
Underground System Journeyman	54	517
Underground System Leader	54	516
Underground System Trainee	48	518
Underground System Utility Worker	46	. 532
Window Blind Repairman	56	2711
Working Foreman	45	105